

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2011-125

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 2/9/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 3/9/2011

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 4617 W Division St

Sponsors: Mitts, Emma

Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. Or2011-125.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
2/28/2011	1	Committee on Buildings	Recommended to Pass	Pass
2/9/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

3

Inc,

11 30 N. GarS&id, Lombard. IL 60143 w?iv/.oly signs.com http://signs.com

Phons: 630.-'424-6100 Fax: 630; 424-6120

Alderman Emma Mitts

Re: Council Order for existing sign

WINDY CITY METALS RECYCLING & RESOURCE 4617 W. Division St. Chicago, II 60651

37th Ward Offices 5344 W. North Ave Chicago II 60639 Ph 773-745-2894

January 24, 2011

Good Afternoon:

Olympic Signs has been hired to secure a sign permit for one currently existing large non-illuminated wall sign at 4617 W. North Ave. in your ward. The existing sign reads "WINDY CITY METAL RECYCLING" and is for business identification purposes only. Because the size of this sign is over 100 square feet, we will need a council order before we apply for the sign permit.

We are requesting that this application be submitted to the next City Council meeting in February. I have attached a copy of the permit application, the zoning application, completed council order sheet, and drawing of the sign to facilitate matters.

We hope you will be in favor of this sign. If you are not, or have ANY questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. We have no desire to permit any sign that you do not approve of. Thank you for your consideration.

Bill Pyter Jr.

DIRECT (630)652-4131 MOBILE (630)461-0687 FAX (630)424-6120

100379620

Committee on Buildings

(signs)

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue a sign permit to: (Contractor's

File #: Or2011-125, Version: 1

name and address)

OLYMPIC SIGNS, INC

1130 N GARFIELD

LOMBARD, IL 60148

for the erection of a sign / signboard over 24 feet in height and / or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at: (Busines NAME & ADDRESS)

WINDY CITY METAL RECYCLING & RESOURCES, LLC.

4617 W. DIVISION ST.

CHICAGO, IL 60651

Dimensions: length 30J height 8'

height above grade/roof to top of sign 14'

TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA 240

Such sign (s) shall comply with all applicable provisions of TITLE 17 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of the City of Chicago governing the construction and maintenance of outdoor signs, signboards and \&uctures.

Alderman, 37 th Ward 62:0IWV IGNVriIOZ

NOISIAIQ H3N000 A1I0 ti3Al303y'

CITY. OF CHICAGO

D E PARTIVIEIMT **BUILDINGS**

Sign Permit Application

APPROVAL NUMBER 20055

APPLICATION NUMBER 100j79620 ANNUAL FEE

WORK CODE

DRAWINGS ATTACHED

□ YES

 \square .NO

DA fE OF .VPPLICATION

01/24/201 ADDRESS OF SIGN

4617 W DIVISION ST, 60651

BUILDING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER

ti'pe of permit NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN) PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION

ELAZIER, ANGELA 4617 W. DIVISION ST. CHICAGO, IL 60651

(773)287-2828 SIGN MANUFACTURER

OLYMPIC SIGNS

ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN 8E SEEN PRIOR TO ERECTION

TICKET NUMBER

REINSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER

typeofsupportfors.cn http://typeofsupportfors.cn GROUND STRUCTURE N BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS STEEL

ANNUAL FEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE

Check tf for Zonina

200.00

200.00 Check tf for DCAP

type of sign FLAT OR BOX

30

SIGN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADEROOF

LBS 75

shapeofsign REGULAR

WINDY CITY METALS RECYCLING BUYERS OF SCRAP METAL

File #: Or2011-125, Version: 1

NO. OF LAMPS TOTAL WATTAGE

TYPE OF LAMP

NO. OF BALLAST/TRANSFORMERS INPUT OF TRANSFORMERS

CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL IN1 feeders 1 | CUSTOMER LEADS

TYPE OF SWITCH LOCATION OF SWITCH SIGN LOCATION

APPLY FOR SIGN PERMIT FOR EXISTING 240 SQ FT NON-ILLUMINATED FLAT WALL SIGN ON WEST ELEVATION OF BUILDING.

E69270

ELECT CONTI OLYMPIC SIGNS, [NC.

ELECTR

11 SON. GARFIELD LOMBARD, IL 60148-SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

N91822

SIGN ERECTOR

OLYMPIC SIGNS INC.

SIGNER

1130 N. GARFIELD LOMBARD IL, 60148

The permit issued on this application will authorize only signs here applied for. If other siyns are to be erected they must be covered by additional permits

City of Chicago

Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Department of Buildings Richard Monocchio, Commissioner ES_PERM_APP_WEBCEHi)l030S AP # 100379620 Page I of 2

TYPE OF BUSINESS COMMERCIAL Other:

SIGN BOND REQUIRED" f~J YES

COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED □ YES Name

LIC*:

is special permission required from chief electrical

yes if y

request

TIME STAMP

REMARKS

Renewal Date¹

Projects Over: [VI Private Property fl Public Wav Grant Permit H-

[x] Planned Development/Manufacturing PMD/PD#: PMD9 Zoning District:

OTHER Other: PMD9

TYPE OF SIGN: | 1 ADVERTISING □ ILLUMINATE MOVEABLE |\] BUSINESS | | FLASHING

TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT ON FEET) 80

TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 240

TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON' LOT (SQ.FT.) 368

HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) 14ft Oin

DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) 9,999 DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE SIGN CLERK. APPROVED FOR PERMIT

INNER EDGE (ft) 9,999

DISTANCE FROM (ft): A. PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES) 500 B. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) 1,000 C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS

SIGN REAP? Original Payee:

IF REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACE, WHAT DOES THE EXISTING

Landmark Hold: | | Status:

ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)

ES PERM APP WEB CEH010S08

AP #: 100379620

Page 2 of 2

CITY OFCHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ZONING AND LAND USE PLANNING SIGN SITE PLAN

(ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND LEGIBLE)

File #: Or2011-125, Version: 1

Site Address: 4617 W. DIVISION ST.

5 of 5 applications

Sign Company: OLYMPIC SIGNS INC. Phone (630) 424-6100 EXT 231

.Rep Name: BILL PYTER JR.

(Below: Building, streets and location of sign on lot 'orstructure) North

DIVISION ST. sidewalk

IMS:

SIGN USE: SIGN:

Bus. ID (On-premise) |

Business Lice. #

Advertising (Off-premise) □

PERMIT TYPE: New Construction Change of Face Previous Permit #

South

TYPE OF

Flat Wall I

Freestanding □

Awning

Marquee □

High Rise Building □

Projecting Private |

Projecting Public Way

Public Way Use -Permit #

SIGN CHARACTERISTICS:

Non- Illuminated |

Illuminated f~J

Changing Image □

Video Display □

Flashing □

DISTANCE FROM: Curb Line: n/a

Expressway, Toll Roads

or Major Route

(n/a if over 1000 ft) n/a

Park (over 10 acres) 500 Residential Zone 100

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:

Square footage of this proposed sign 240 (This sign currently exists) 'reiMjiaUexisrui'i'gn'

(not including proposed) on Zoning Lot 240 (This is one existing sign without a permit, so we are now

Existing Off-premise on same side of street: n/a

applying for a permit. Total are»t)pall signs, including existing & proposed, is 368 sq. ft.)

Signature

(Revied4RO)

<u> Date: /// 7^'</u>

//

m

OLYMP/C*

account representative BPJR client

4517 WEST DIVISION CHICAGO, IL

12?

630.424.6100 fjc#63o*24»6*i20

1130 NL Garfield ^ lxxTibardL IL 60148

rm /sm ox/gwjl mpi/ousmo opawmc susMfTTZo /a/ comecr/o/v mm a pro jeer weAXZPiAMttVG for roa this /s ,vor ro se copa FiMffUTFn Off MLVVM m .tvyn.i/c n/irrtnc v/m s>Tf »

('- drawn by^ JOHN W

n

,. ■ job#: 10-4401 '• 12-8-10 "• rev.# 12-9-10 'P/i0P£jtryof0c>'MP/cs/G/v//vc. oaae 2 of 2

Customer's Signature^
Comments:
Date: